

Fluid Rower E-216 Parts List

ISSUE DATE Oct 2012

Part No **Qty** **Description**
per Machine

PRODUCT ASSEMBLIES

A011	1	Complete Tank Assembly E216/E316/VX-1/VX-2
10012	2	Bearing NSK6005ZZ
10016	1	C Clip STW-25
10025	1	Seal NBR 37x30x8t for Flywheel Shaft
10027	1	Adjuster Handle Shaft
10028	1	Backing Plate 0.8mm SUS
10030	1	Adjuster PP Tank Ring 358x10
10032	2	Nylon Resistance Adjuster O Ring 12x9x1.5
10033	22	Washer 10x4.2x1 SUS
10034	22	Nut M4 SUS
10035	22	Hex Bolt M4 SUS
10036	16	Counter Sunk Tapping Screw M3x20 SUS
10039	2	O Ring 32 x 3.5 CR
10044	1	Tank Outer Cover Ring - Blue
10046	1	Tank Large Seal
10047	9	Impeller Blade
10062	12	Round Head Phillips Screw M3x12 SUS
10145	1	Bearing Spacer 30x25.1x20.5mm
10162	2	Tapping Screws M8x10
10184	1	Adjuster Handle & PU Cover P/N 10193
10186	1	C Clip RTW-48
10207	1	Tank Plug Yellow
12300	1	Tank Back - Gray
70303	1	Flywheel
70321	1	Tank Plug Black
73313	1	PC Tank Cover with Level Decal 16R - Blue
73045	1	Flywheel Shaft - E216/316

A012	1	Tank Bearing & Seal Kit
10012	2	Bearing NSK6005ZZ
10025	1	Seal NBR 37x30x8t for Flywheel Shaft
10145	1	Bearing Spacer 30x25.1x20.5mm
10186	1	C Clip RTW-48

A013	1	Tank Back Kit
10012	2	Bearing NSK6005ZZ
10025	1	Seal NBR 37x30x8t for Flywheel Shaft
10145	1	Bearing Spacer 30x25.1x20.5mm
10186	1	C Clip RTW-48
12300	1	Tank Back - Gray

A047	1	Handle & Dyneema Cable Assembly E216
60144	2	Rower Handle End Inserts 28.6mm
60506	2	Rowing Handle Rubber Grip
63501	1	Aluminum Handle
83501	1	Handle Rubber Cover
83502	1	Dyneema with Crimped End P/N 60617

Part No	Qty	Description
A071	1	Transport Wheel Assembly E216/E316
10190	4	Washer M8x26x2
60709	1	Nylock Nut M8
63808	1	Dome Head Bolt M8x60
73001	2	Dome Head Bolt M8x35
73050	1	End Cap 20x40
73201	1	Transport Wheel Frame
73210	1	Transport Wheel - VX-1/VX-2/216/316
A079	1	Seat Wheel Assembly E216 /VIKAR
60702	4	Seat Wheel - HS
65122	1	Wheel Spacer
65137	3	Hex Bolt M8X140
65921	3	Washer 8.5x19x1.6t - B
65931	3	Nylock Nut M8 -B
65947	4	Seat Wheel Short Spacer 12.7x8.1x13 - B
65948	2	Seat Wheel Long Spacer 12.7x8.1x71.5
H216	1	Hardware Kit E216
10041	1	Nylock Nut M10
10082	4	Washer M10x21x2
10096	1	Dome Head Bolt M10x70
10115	1	Hex Head Bolt M10x80
10131	1	Water Treatment Tablets - 4 Tabs
10133	1	Allen Key 6mm
10134	1	Wrench 17mm
10139	3	Spring Washer M10 5.25x8.4x2
10160	1	Blue Dye Each
10195	1	Frame Repair
13906	1	Allen Key 8mm
60121	2	Hex Head Bolt M10x90
60803	1	Rubber Bump Stop - Seat Rail
60806	1	Dome Head Bolt M10x180
60807	2	Counter Sunk Bolt M6x10
60809	1	Plastic Dome Cap 10mm
74317	2	Dome Head Bolt M10x90
74318	1	Dome Head Bolt M10x100
74319	1	Rail Bracket E216
N/A	2	AA Battery

PARTS

10012	2	Bearing NSK6005ZZ
10016	3	C Clip STW-25
10019	1	One Way Bearing FCB-25
10025	1	Seal NBR 37x30x8t for Flywheel Shaft
10027	1	Adjuster Handle Shaft
10028	1	Backing Plate 0.8mm SUS
10030	1	Adjuster PP Tank Ring 358x10
10032	2	Nylon Resistance Adjuster O Ring 12x9x1.5
10033	22	Washer 10x4.2x1 SUS
10034	22	Nut M4 SUS
10035	22	Hex Bolt M4 SUS

Part No	Qty	Description
10036	12	Counter Sunk Tapping Screw M3x20 SUS
10039	2	O Ring 32 x 3.5 CR
10041	2	Nylock Nut M10
10042	4	Nylock Nut M12
10043	8	Washer M12
10044	1	Tank Outer Cover Ring - Blue
10046	1	Tank Large Seal
10047	9	Impeller Blade
10062	12	Round Head Phillips Screw M3x12 SUS
10063	4	Hex Head Bolt M12x30
10070	8	Round Head Phillips Screw M4x10
10079	1	Seat LS-E28
10080	4	Dome Head Bolt M6x20
10081	4	Washer M6x16x1
10082	13	Washer M10x21x2
10084	1	Bungee Pulley with Bearing & C Clip
10085	1	Bearing NBN-6201ZZ
10086	1	C Clip RTW-35
10096	3	Dome Head Bolt M10x70
10097	2	Nut Dome Head M10
10099	1	Decal - Caution 216/316
10114	3	Plastic Bushing 20x16x13x10
10115	1	Hex Head Bolt M10x80
10131	1	Water Treatment Tablets - 4 Tabs
10133	1	Allen Key 6mm
10137	1	Belt Pulley Spacer 38*25.5*2t
10138	2	Washer 30x11.2x3t SUS
10143	1	Allen Key 4mm
10145	1	Bearing Spacer 30x25.1x20.5mm
10160	1	Blue Dye Each
10162	2	Tapping Screws M8x10
10170	8	Washer M4
10171	1	Dome Head Bolt M6x8
10176	2	Foot Strap & Buckle #10177
10184	1	Adjuster Handle & PU Cover P/N 10193
10186	1	C Clip RTW-48
10190	8	Washer M8x26x2
10195	1	Touch Up Paint
10207	1	Tank Plug Yellow
12300	1	Tank Back - Gray
13300	1	Flywheel Shaft Puller
13904	1	Multi-Tool
13906	1	Allen Key 8mm
20007	5	Foot Levelers M8x30 Hardened Rubber
20150	2	Dome Head Bolt M10x15
30608	8	Nylock Nut M5 -B
60105	1	Computer Mounting Bracket
60112	2	Belt Pulley Bearing 6000ZZ
60121	2	Hex Head Bolt M10x90
60144	2	Rower Handle End Inserts 28.6mm
60149	3	Spring Washer M10 5x7x2
60506	2	Rowing Handle Rubber Grip

Part No	Qty	Description
60702	4	Seat Wheel - HS
60706	3	Seat Wheel Long Spacer
60707	3	Hex Bolt M8x120mm
60708	6	Washer M8.5x19x1.6t
60709	4	Nylock Nut M8
60803	2	Rubber Bump Stop - Seat Rail
60807	4	Counter Sunk Bolt M6x10
60809	1	Plastic Dome Cap 10mm
61058	4	Rubber Strip for Slider Footplate
61063	2	Footplate Slider
61064	2	Footplate Slider Base
61067	4	Dome Head Bolt M5x15
61287	1	Rail with Seat Rail Decal E216
62002	1	Siphon
63808	2	Dome Head Bolt M8x60
65114	1	End Cap - Seat Rail VIKAR/E216
65121	2	Seat Frame Bracket
65122	1	Wheel Spacer
65129	2	Dome Head Bolt M10x180 - B
65137	3	Hex Bolt M8X140
65700	1	Seat Assembly Complete - VIKAR/E216
65810	1	Seat Rail Internal Support Bracket
65931	18	Nylock Nut M8 -B
65947	4	Seat Wheel Short Spacer 12.7x8.1x13 - B
65948	2	Seat Wheel Long Spacer 12.7x8.1x71.5
70200	1	Lower Frame - E216
70303	1	Flywheel
70315	1	Magnetic Ring & Rare Earth Magnet #70319
70321	1	Tank Plug Black
70410	1	Tensioning Bolt Complete E216
70700	1	Footplate - E216
70709	2	Decal - Seat Rail E216
70801	1	Rear Leg E216
71011	5	Bungee Pulley Spacer
71017	2	Round Head Phillips Screw M4 x 15
71018	1	Hex Head Bolt M8x110
71021	1	Hex Head Bolt M10x140
71028	1	Decal - How to Row E216
71036	2	Nut M8
73001	2	Dome Head Bolt M8x35
73002	1	Main Shaft Rear Spacer
73003	1	Hex Head Bolt M12x50
73005	4	Screw M3x8
73008	1	Hex Head Bolt M12x70
73019	1	PVC Cover & Decal
73045	1	PC Tank Cover with Level Decal 16R - Blue
73050	4	End Cap 20x40
73100	2	Upper Main Frame Complete - E216
73117	1	Sensor Lead 30cm DT
73201	2	Transport Wheel Frame
73210	2	Transport Wheel - VX-1/VX-2/216/316
73313	1	Flywheel Shaft - E216/316

Part No	Qty	Description
73500	1	Computer Stalk Complete -216/316
73705	1	Rope/Bungee Pulley & One Way & Needle Bearings
73800	1	Rope Pulley 102mm & Bearings 6000ZZ #60112
73900	1	Sensor Kit (incl. 73117, 10070 and 10170)
73903	1	Computer USB - E216
74105	4	Washer M5 SUS
74109	10	Bunee Pully 50mm with Bearing - 216/316/VX1/VX2
74317	2	Dome Head Bolt M10x90
74318	1	Dome Head Bolt M10x100
74319	1	Rail Bracket E216
82301	1	S Bend - E316/216
82510	1	Handle Assembly with Grips, End Caps & Rubber Cover
83501	2	Handle Rubber Cover
83502	1	Dyneema with Crimped End P/N 60617
83504	1	Bungee with Crimped End

E-216 Recommended Parts Holding

Part No.	QTY.	Description
A012	5	Tank Bearing & Seal Kit
A013	1	Tank Back Kit
A047	2	Handle & Dyneema Cable Assembly E216/316
A071	2	Transport Wheel Assembly E216/E316
H216	2	Hardware Kit E216
10039	5	O Ring 32 x 3.5 CR
10044	1	Tank Outer Cover Ring - Blue
10046	3	Tank Large Seal
10062	12	Round Head Phillips Screw M3x12 SUS
10079	1	Seat LS-E28
10176	10	Foot Strap & Buckle #10177
10207	3	Tank Plug Yellow
20007	4	Foot Levelers M8x30 Hardened Rubber
60506	6	Rowing Handle Rubber Grip
60702	12	Seat Wheel - HS
60809	5	Plastic Dome Cap 10mm
61063	2	Footplate Slider
61064	2	Footplate Slider Base
70315	3	Magnetic Ring & Rare Earth Magnet #70319
70410	2	Tensioning Bolt Complete E216
73045	2	PC Tank Cover with Level Decal 16R - Blue
73117	10	Sensor Lead 30cm DT
73705	2	Rope/Bungee Pulley & One Way & Needle Bearings
73800	3	Rope Pulley 102mm & Bearings 6000ZZ #60112
73903	2	Computer USB - E216
74109	3	Bunee Pully 50mm with Bearing - 216/316/VX1/VX2
83502	2	Dyneema with Crimped End P/N 60617
83504	5	Bungee with Crimped End